

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

**WPA/484/2023**

**Mosai Pushpa Raj and another**

**Vs.**

**Union of India and others**

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

... for the petitioner

April 26, 2023  
(SR)  
*Item No.29*

On the prayer of learned advocate for the petitioner,  
matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Biswajit Basu, J.)**