

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/484/2023

Mosai Pushpa Raj and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar	... for the petitioners
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty	... for the Administration
Mr. Tulsi Lall	... for the respondent No.5

July 17, 2023
(AKB)
Item No.3

Record reveals that by an earlier order dated 22nd March, 2023, the respondents were directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition on or before 20.04.2023.

The learned advocates appearing for the respective respondents pray for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-opposition.

As last chance, the time to file such affidavit-in-opposition is extended for a period of three weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

The parties would be at liberty to mention the matter for final hearing after expiry of period as specified above towards exchange of affidavits.

(Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)