

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/484/2023

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioners
[on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar]

Mr. Tulsi Lall ... for the respondents

February 27, 2024
[SR]
Item No.48

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays
for some time to file the opposition.

Let the opposition be filed within a fortnight from this date.
Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for hearing, after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)