

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/484/2023

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Anr. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Vinita Devi ...for the Petitioners
(On behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Respondent nos.3 & 4

Mr. Tulsi Lall ...for the Respondent no.5

June 11, 2024
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.22

On the basis of the prayer made on behalf of the parties that the issues involved in both the applications are same, let WPA 485 of 2023 be tagged with the present application being WPA 484 of 2023.

Mr. Tulsi Lall, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent no.5 seeks further accommodation to file Affidavit-in-Opposition. Let such prayer is allowed as a last chance.

Affidavit-in-Opposition shall be filed within three weeks and Reply, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)