

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

...

**WPA/484/2023**

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Anr.	... Petitioners
Vs.	
Union of India & Ors.	... Respondents
Ms. Vinita Devi	...for the Petitioners
(On behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)	
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty	
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi	...for the Respondent nos.3 & 4
Mr. Tulsi Lall	...for the Respondent no.5

**With**

**WPA/485/2023**

Smti. Soma Choudhury and Ors.	... Petitioners
Vs.	
Union of India & Ors.	... Respondents
Ms. Vinita Devi	...for the Petitioners
(On behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)	
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty	
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi	...for the Respondent nos.3 & 4
Mr. Tulsi Lall	...for the Respondent no.5

July 10, 2024  
(M.A.Mobin)  
*Item Nos.10 & 11*

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 5 seeks one last opportunity to file his affidavit-in-opposition within a period of four weeks.

Reply if any to the same, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List this matter after six weeks before the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

**(Gaurang Kanth, J.)**