

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/485/2023**

Smt. Soma Choudhury and Others

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

**With**

**WPA/484/2023**

Mosai Pushpa Raj and Another

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioners  
*(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)*

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent nos. 1-3

March 18, 2025

[AKB]

Item No.18 & 19

1. Since an accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters stand adjourned and appear before the next Circuit Bench.

**( Raja Basu Chowdhury, J. )**