

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/485/2023
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

Smti. Soma Choudhury & Others

Vs.

Union of India & Others

With

WPA/484/2023
IA NO: CAN/1/2025

Mosai Pushpa Raj & Anr.

Vs.

Union of India & Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

July 02, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.16 & 17

As per prayer made by the learned counsel for the respondents, let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)